

SC98323

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

STATE EX REL. VACATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Relator,

vs.

HON. JOAN L. MORIARTY

Respondent.

Writ of Mandamus

RELATOR'S REPLY BRIEF

/s/ Ben Scrivner

**Benjamin David Scrivner, MBE # 68643
8011 Clayton Road, Third Floor
St. Louis, Missouri 63117
Telephone: (314) 727-7100
Facsimile: (314) 727-4762
Ben@ScrivnerLawFirm.Com**

Attorney for Relator

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

ARGUMENT 4

 Introduction 4

 Material Facts 5

 Questions Presented 6

I. LOCAL RULE 33.7.2 DOES NOT REQUIRE ORAL ARGUMENT 7

II. PLAINTIFF WAIVED ANY ARGUMENT THAT VENUE IS PROPER IN ST. LOUIS 9

III. DEFENDANT DID NOT WAIVE THE 90-DAY DEADLINE 11

CONCLUSION 12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 15

APPENDIX (Attached Separately)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Pages
<i>Igoe v. Dep't of Labor & Indus. Relations of State of Missouri</i> , 152 S.W.3d 284 (Mo. banc 2005)	9
<i>Lincoln Credit Co. v. Peach</i> , 636 S.W.2d 31 (Mo. banc 1982)	8
<i>Nichols v. Bossert</i> , 727 S.W.2d 211 (Mo. App. E.D. 1987)	7
<i>Peterson, et al. v. Monsanto Company, et al.</i> , 1622-CC01071 (Mo. 22 nd Cir.) (Jun. 3, 2019)	8
<i>State ex rel. City of Jennings v. Riley</i> , 236 S.W.3d 630 (Mo. banc 2007)	12, 13
<i>State ex rel. Trans World Airlines, Inc. v. David</i> , 158 S.W.3d 232 (Mo. banc 2005)	9-10
Statutes and Rules	Pages
Missouri Supreme Court Rule 51.045	4, 6, 7, 9,
.	10, 12,
.	13, 14
Section 508.010, R.S.MO.	6, 11, 14
St. Louis City Local Rule 33.7.2	7
